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JOHNSON COUNTY
COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Washburn University

Washburn University is a public university, home to just under 7,000 students and more than 200 academic programs.

Our university was founded in 1865 on the principle that all people — regardless of race, ethnicity, gender or family income — have the right to earn an
education.

Location: Topeka, KS

Washburn - Admissions (https://www.washburn.edu/admissions/)  Washburn - Transfer Equivalency (https://washburn.edu/registrar/transfer.html)

Virtual appointments are available; email the Admissions Representative or Advisor to schedule.

Admissions Representative:

« Jamie Diers
jamie.diers@washburn.edu

Advisors:
Washburn University, Admissions

« Jamie Diers
jamie.diers@washburn.edu
785-670-1625

Washburn University, Nursing

¢ Leah Brown
leah.brown@washburn.edu
785-670-2181

Transfer Guides:

« General Education Program (https://catalog.jccc.edu/transfer-guides/washburn/washburn-general-education/)

Degrees

Nursing, BSN (https://catalog.jccc.edu/transfer-guides/washburn/washburn-nursing-bsn/)

Bachelor of Health Science in Health Services Administration (online) (https://catalog.jccc.edu/transfer-guides/washburn/washburn-health-services-
admin/)

Bachelor of Health Science Medical Imaging (https://catalog.jccc.edu/transfer-guides/washburn/washburn-medical-imaging/)

Bachelor of Applied Science in Family and Human Services (online) (https://catalog.jccc.edu/transfer-guides/washburn/washburn-family-human-
services-admin/)

Bachelor of Criminal Justice (online/hybrid) (https://catalog.jccc.edu/transfer-guides/washburn/washburn-criminal-justice/)

Bachelor of Integrated Studies (online) (https://catalog.jccc.edu/transfer-guides/washburn/washburn-integrated-studies/)

Bachelor of Applied Science in Technology Administration (online) (https://catalog.jccc.edu/transfer-guides/washburn/washburn-technology-admin/)

Bachelor of Social Work (https://catalog.jccc.edu/transfer-guides/washburn/washburn-social-work/)

Bachelor of Legal Studies (https://catalog.jccc.edu/transfer-guides/washburn/washburn-legal-studies/)

Bachelor of Business Administration (https://catalog.jccc.edu/transfer-guides/washburn/washburn-business-admin/)

Bachelor of Education, Elementary Education (https://catalog.jccc.edu/transfer-guides/washburn/washburn-elementary-education/)
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